Eaiill
COLLEGE

Hill College
Academic Calendar
2023 - 2024

FALL 2023

S M T W T F § S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S s M T W T F S
1.2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 [kl 20 21
2223 24 25 26 27 28

1.2 3 4 5 1
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3

20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 .28 29 30 31

Holidays
Labor Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas Break
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Spring Break
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth Nat'l Independence Day
Independence Day
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Sept. 4, 2023
Nov. 22-24, 2023

Dec. 21, 2023-Jan. 3, 2024

Jan. 15, 2024
March 11-15, 2024
March 29, 2024
May 27, 2024
June 19, 2024
July 4, 2024

Administrative Offices Closed During All Holidays

Important Term Dates
Faculty Report to Work
All Staff Day (Administrative Offices Closed)
Residence Halls Open
Graduation (No Ceremony)

Registration
Fall Registration Opens (All Terms)
Drop/Add (16 Week & 1st 8 Week)
Drop/Add (2nd 8 Week)
December Mini Registration Opens
Drop/Add (December Mini)

Financial Aid Deadlines*

Fall 2023 FAFSA
Spring 2024 FAFSA
Summer 2024 FAFSA

Aug. 17, 2023
Aug. 18, 2023
Aug. 24, 2023
Dec. 14, 2023

March 15, 2023
Aug. 28, 2023
Oct. 23, 2023

March 15, 2023
Dec. 18, 2023

July 1, 2023
Nov. 1, 2023
April 1, 2024

* Deadlines for FAFSA are priority deadlines. Financial Aid will continue to process aid
applications after deadlines, but students should make other payment arrangements for
tuition and fees until applications are complete.

Payment Deadline

Course Drops for non-payment are processed weekly. Payment is due at
registration. Reinstatements for course drops are permitted up to the Census Date

in the term.
No Reinstatements After
16 Week
1st 8 Week
2nd 8 Week
December Mini

Date

Sept. 13, 2023
Sept. 5, 2023

Oct. 30, 2023

Dec. 19, 2023

Ad(ditional late fee applied on registration after 1st class day of term.
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Course Dates
Start Date
16 Week Aug. 28, 2023
1st 8 Week Aug. 28, 2023
2nd 8 Week Oct. 23, 2023
December Mini Dec. 18, 2023

16 Week Sept. 13, 2023
1st 8 Week Sept. 5, 2023
2nd 8 Week Oct. 30, 2023
December Mini Dec. 19, 2023
Last Date to Withdraw
16 Week Nov. 17, 2023
1st 8 Week Oct. 6, 2023
2nd 8 Week Nov. 27, 2023
December Mini Dec. 29, 2023
| Final Exams |
16 Week Dec. 11-14, 2023
1st 8 Week Oct. 19, 2023
2nd 8 Week Dec. 14, 2023
December Mini Jan. 5, 2024

End Date

16 Week Dec. 14, 2023
1st 8 Week Oct. 19, 2023
2nd 8 Week Dec. 14, 2023
December Mini Jan. 5, 2024

Official Roster Certification

16 Week Sept. 14, 2023
1st 8 Week Sept. 6, 2023
2nd 8 Week Oct. 31, 2023
December Mini Dec. 20, 2023

Progress Reporting
*Only required to report D & F Grades

16 Week Oct. 2-6, 2023
Grades Due

16 Week Dec. 15, 2023

1st 8 Week Oct. 20, 2023

2nd 8 Week Dec. 15, 2023

December Mini Jan. 6, 2024
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Holidays Course Dates
Labor Day Sept. 4, 2023 Start Date
Thanksgiving Nov. 22-24, 2023 16 Week Jan. 16, 2024
Christmas Break Dec. 21, 2023-Jan. 3, 2024 1st 8 Week Jan. 16, 2024
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Jan. 15, 2024 2nd 8 Week March 18, 2024
Spring Break March 11-15, 2024 May Mini May 13, 2024
Good Friday March 29, 2024
Memorial Day May 27, 2024
Juneteenth Nat'l Independence Day June 19, 2024 16 Week Jan. 31, 2024
Independence Day July 4, 2024 1st 8 Week Jan. 23, 2024
Administrative Offices Closed During All Holidays 2nd 8 Week March 25, 2024
Important Term Dates May Mini May 14, 2024
Faculty/Staff Return to Work Jan. 4, 2024
All Staff Day (Administrative Offices Closed) Jan. 5, 2024 Last Date to Withdraw
Residence Halls Open Jan. 11, 2024 16 Week April 12, 2024
Graduation (Commencement Ceremony) May 9, 2024 1st 8 Week Feb. 23, 2024
2nd 8 Week April 26, 2024
May Mini May 24, 2024
Registration | Final Exams |
Spring Registration Opens (All Terms) March 15, 2023 16 Week May 2-8, 2024
Drop/Add (16 Week & 1st 8 Week) Jan. 16, 2024 1st 8 Week March 7, 2024
Drop/Add (2nd 8 Week) March 18, 2024 2nd 8 Week May 8, 2024
May Mini Registration Opens March 15, 2023 May Mini May 31, 2024
Drop/Add (May Mini) May 13, 2024
Spring 2024 FAFSA Nov. 1, 2023 16 Week May 8, 2024
Summer 2024 FAFSA April 1, 2024 1st 8 Week March 7, 2024
Fall 2024 FAFSA July 1, 2024 2nd 8 Week May 8, 2024
May Mini May 31, 2024
* Deadlines for FAFSA are priority deadlines. Financial Aid will continue to process aid
applications after deadlines, but students should make other payment arrangements for
tuition and fees until applications are complete. _
Official Roster Certification
Payment Deadline 16 Week Feb. 1, 2024
Course Drops for non-payment are processed weekly. Payment is due at 1st 8 Week Jan. 24, 2024
registration. Reinstatements for course drops are permitted up to the Census Date 2nd 8 Week March 26, 2024
in the term. May Mini May 15, 2024
No Reinstatements After Date Progress Reporting
16 Week Jan. 31, 2024 *Only required to report D & F Grades
1st 8 Week Jan. 23, 2024 16 Week Feb. 19-23, 2024
2nd 8 Week March 25, 2024 Grades Due
May Mini May 14, 2024 16 Week May 9, 2024
Ad(ditional late fee applied on registration after 1st class day of term. 1st 8 Week March 8, 2024
2nd 8 Week May 9, 2024
May Mini June 1, 2024
Revised 2.16.2023
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Holidays

Labor Day Sept. 4, 2023
Thanksgiving Nov. 22-24, 2023

Dec. 21, 2023-Jan. 3, 2024
Jan. 15, 2024

March 11-15, 2024

March 29, 2024

Christmas Break

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Spring Break

Good Friday

Memorial Day May 27, 2024
Juneteenth Nat'l Independence Day June 19, 2024
Independence Day July 4, 2024
Administrative Offices Closed During All Holidays
Important Term Dates
Graduation (No Ceremony) Aug. 8, 2024
Summer Hours Begin May 13, 2024
Summer Hours End Aug. 9, 2024

Administrative Offices are closed every Friday during Summer Hours
Registration

Summer Registration Opens (All Terms) March 15, 2023

Drop/Add (Summer - 11 Week) May 20, 2024

Drop/Add (Summer | - 5 Week) June 3, 2024

Drop/Add (Summer Il - 5 Week) July 8, 2024
Financial Aid Deadlines*

Summer 2024 FAFSA April 1, 2024

Fall 2024 FAFSA July 1, 2024

Spring 2025 FAFSA Nov. 1, 2024

* Deadlines for FAFSA are priority deadlines. Financial Aid will continue to process aid
applications after deadlines, but students should make other payment arrangements for
tuition and fees until applications are complete.

Payment Deadline

Course Drops for non-payment are processed weekly. Payment is due at
registration. Reinstatements for course drops are permitted up to the Census Date

in the term.
No Reinstatements After Date
Summer - 11 Week June 6, 2024
Summer | - 5 Week June 6, 2024
Summer Il - 5 Week July 11, 2024

Ad(ditional late fee applied on registration after 1st class day of term.

2
10
17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15
22 23 24 25 26 27
29 30[31

BT BT TS

w T F S s M T W T

Il S5 ©
11|12 13

1
4567

18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29

Course Dates
Start Date
Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

F S
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May 20, 2024

June 3, 2024
July 8, 2024

Census Date
Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

Last Date to Withdraw
Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

June 6, 2024
June 6, 2024
July 11, 2024

July 11, 2024

June 27, 2024

Aug. 1, 2024

Final Exams

Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

July 31-Aug. 1, 2024

July 3, 2024
Aug. 8, 2024

End Date

Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

Aug. 1, 2024
July 3, 2024
Aug. 8, 2024

Official Roster Certification
Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

Grades Due
Summer (11 Week)
Summer | (5 Week)
Summer Il (5 Week)

June 7, 2024
June 7, 2024
July 12, 2024

Aug. 2, 2024
July 5, 2024
Aug. 9, 2024
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